Presents: Tte 7id Wenter Fling
February 23 - February 25, 2018

Judges: John Boxell, Liz Baker, Dean Bogart, + pending
AQHA, NSBA Approved
C Bar C Expo Center, 253 W Stardust Dr, Cloverdale, IN 46120

FLAT FEE: $200.00/horse — multiple riders, multiple classes. INCLUDES — multiple classes, AQHA
Processing Fees & Office fee. Does NOT include — Stall(s), NSBA Classes, trail warm up

fees.
Entry Fees: $16.00 per judge
Office Fee: $10.00 per horse — one time fee
Small Fry: 9 years & under. $7.50/class/judge or $25.00 all day fee. (Per Judge)
L1 Walk/trot & Rookie:$10/judge/class
AQHA Fee: $6.00 per horse/judge
NSBA Class Fee: $11.00 per class — 1 set of points
Trail Warm Up Fees: $10.00 — per horse — one time fee
Indiana Fee: $2.50/horseljudge
Stalls: $100.00/stall — Stall refunds offered 2 weeks before the show only.
Grounds Fee: $15.00 per horse/day — for those without a stall

Camping/RV/Shavings: Paid to facility. NOT on your show tab. Shavings CAN be brought in
from home. Call ahead for pre-bedding. Call C Bar C Expo Center at 765-720-3251 for RV
reservations.

VENDORS - Call the C Bar C Expo Center at 765-720-3251
Visit www. markharrellequinemarkting.com for Showbills, Patterns and Results.

Host Hotel: (Ask for the C Bar C Rate.)
Holiday Inn Express — 765-795-5050, 1017 N Main St, Cloverdale,IN 46120

Make checks payable to Mark Harrell
Mail to: Julie Pardue, 2012Julep Drive #106, Cocoa Beach, FL 32931
No stalls will be reserved without payment.
Mark Harrell 618-407-3221

Flat Fee—-Rookie Clagses—-New Location



1/2
3/4

6/7
8/9
10/11
12/13
14/15

16

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23 - 12:00 PM - 4 JUDGES

Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA

Junior Trail & NSBA

Rookie Amateur Tralil

L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA
Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Trail & NSBA

Senior Trail & NSBA

YOUTH TRAIL WILL NOT BEGIN BEFORE 5:00 PM

Rookie Youth Trall

17/18
19/20
21/22
23/24
25/26
27/28
29/30
31/32
33/34
35/36

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA

Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA
Jr. Western Riding & NSBA

Level 1 Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Youth Western Riding & NSBA

Sr. Western Riding & NSBA

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24 - 8:00 AM - 4 JUDGES

RIGHT SIDE - 2 JUDGES

37

38/39
40/41
42/43
44/45
46

47/48
49/50
51/52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65/66
67
68
69
70
71/72
73
74
75
76
77/78
79
80

Rookie Amateur Showmanship

Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Rookie Youth Showmanship

Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
Youth Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA

LEFT SIDE - 2 JUDGES

37

38/39
40/41
42/43
44/45
46

47/48
49/50
51/52

Rookie Amateur Showmanship

Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

Rookie Youth Showmanship

Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
Youth Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA

FOLLOWING SHOWMANSHIP - 4 JUDGES

Amateur Performance Halter Geldings
Youth Performance Halter Geldings
Performance Halter Geldings
Amateur Performance Halter Mares
Youth Performance Halter Mares
Performance Halter Mares

Am. Performance Halter Stallions
Performance Halter Stallions
Amateur Yearling Geldings

Amateur 2-year-old Geldings
Amateur 3-year-old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2-year-old Geldings

Youth 3-year-old Geldings

Youth Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
Yearling Geldings

2-year-old Geldings

3-year-old Geldings

Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings
Amateur Yearling Mares

Amateur 2-year-old Mares

81

82
83/84
85

86

87

88
89/90
91

92

93

94
95/96
97

98

99
100
101/102
103
104
105
106
107/108

Amateur 3-year-old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
Youth Yearling Mares

Youth 2-year-old Mares

Youth 3-year-old Mares

Youth Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Youth Mates
Yearling Fillies

2-year-old Mares

3-year-old Mares

Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares
Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
Yearling Stallions

2-year-old Stallions

3-year-old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions



109
110/111
112/113
114/115
116/117
118/119
120/121
122
123/124
125/126
127/128
129/130
131/132

154/155
156/157
158/159
160/161
162/163
164/165
166

167

168

169/170
1711172
173/174
175/176
1771178
179/180
181/182
183

184/185
186/187

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24 (FOLLOWING HALTER) - 4 JUDGES

Lead Line 133

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 134/135
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 136/137
L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 138/139
L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 140/141
L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 142

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 143/144
Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle 145/146
Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 147/148
Level 1/Nov. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 149

Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 150/151
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 152/153

Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Novice/Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA

13 & Under Youth HUS & NSBA

14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA

Senior HUS & NSBA

Rookie Amateur Equitation

Novice/Level 1 Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA
Amateur Equitation & NSBA

Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Rookie Youth Equitation

Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 25 - 8:00 AM - 4 JUDGES

Green/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 188/189
Novice Am/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 190/191
Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA 192

Novice Youth/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA 193/194
Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA 195/196
Ranch Riding & NSBA 197/198
Amateur Reining 199/200
Youth Reining 201

Reining 202/203
Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 204/205
Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 206/207
L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA 208

L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 209/210
L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA 211/212
L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA 213/214

Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA
Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
Novice/Nov.Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA

Rookie Youth Western Pleasure

Novice/Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA

Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure 14-18 & NSBA
Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA

Rookie Amateur Horsemanship

Level 1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
SelectHorsemanship & NSBA

Rookie Youth Horsemanship

Novice/Level 1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under & NSBA
Youth Horsemanship 14-18 & NSBA

$300 DON’T MISS! $300

| perhorse  THE INTERNATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW!  per horse
Cheap! April 26-29, 2018 Fun! |
Fun! |

| Cheap!

NO OTHER FEES!! 6 JUDGES!!

Mark Harrell Equine Marketing

C Bar C Expo Center 618-407-3221

INCLUDES STALLY

WWW.MARKHARRELLEQUINEMARKETING.COM },


http://WWW.MARKHARRELLEQUINEMARKETING.COM

