

Presents: The Mid Winter Fling February 23 - February 25, 2018

Judges: John Boxell, Liz Baker, Dean Bogart, + pending AQHA, NSBA Approved

C Bar C Expo Center, 253 W Stardust Dr, Cloverdale, IN 46120

FLAT FEE: \$200.00/horse – multiple riders, multiple classes. **INCLUDES** – multiple classes, AQHA

Processing Fees & Office fee. Does **NOT** include – Stall(s), NSBA Classes, trail warm up

fees.

Entry Fees: \$16.00 per judge

Office Fee: \$10.00 per horse – one time fee

Small Fry: 9 years & under. \$7.50/class/judge or \$25.00 all day fee. (Per Judge)

L1 Walk/trot & Rookie:\$10/judge/class

AQHA Fee: \$6.00 per horse/judge

NSBA Class Fee: \$11.00 per class – 1 set of points Trail Warm Up Fees: \$10.00 – per horse – one time fee

Indiana Fee: \$2.50/horse/judge

Stalls: \$100.00/stall – Stall refunds offered 2 weeks before the show only.

Grounds Fee: \$15.00 per horse/day – for those without a stall

Camping/RV/Shavings: Paid to facility. **NOT on your show tab**. Shavings CAN be brought in from home. Call ahead for pre-bedding. Call C Bar C Expo Center at 765-720-3251 for RV reservations.

VENDORS - Call the C Bar C Expo Center at 765-720-3251

Visit www. markharrellequinemarkting.com for Showbills, Patterns and Results.

Host Hotel: (Ask for the C Bar C Rate.)

Holiday Inn Express – 765-795-5050, 1017 N Main St, Cloverdale, IN 46120

Make checks payable to Mark Harrell

Mail to: Julie Pardue, 2012Julep Drive #106, Cocoa Beach, FL 32931
No stalls will be reserved without payment.
Mark Harrell 618-407-3221

Flat Fee—-Rookie Classes—-New Location

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23 - 12:00 PM - 4 JUDGES

1/2	Green/Level 1 Trail & NSBA	17/18	Small Fry Trail & NSBA
3/4	Junior Trail & NSBA	19/20	L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA
5	Rookie Amateur Trail	21/22	Novice/Level 1 Youth Trail & NSBA
6/7	L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA	23/24	Youth Trail & NSBA
8/9	Novice/Level 1 Amateur Trail & NSBA	25/26	Green/Level 1 Western Riding & NSBA
10/11	Amateur Trail & NSBA	27/28	Jr. Western Riding & NSBA
12/13	Select Trail & NSBA	29/30	Level 1 Nov. Am. W. Riding & NSBA
14/15	Senior Trail & NSBA	31/32	Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
	YOUTH TRAIL WILL NOT BEGIN BEFORE 5:00 PM	33/34	Youth Western Riding & NSBA
16	Rookie Youth Trail	35/36	Sr. Western Riding & NSBA

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24 - 8:00 AM - 4 JUDGES

RIGHT SIDE - 2 JUDGES		LEFT SIDE - 2 JUDGES	
37	Rookie Amateur Showmanship	37	Rookie Amateur Showmanship
38/39	Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA	38/39	Level 1/Nov. Am. Showmanship & NSBA
40/41	Amateur Showmanship & NSBA	40/41	Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
42/43	Select Showmanship & NSBA	42/43	Select Showmanship & NSBA
44/45	Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA	44/45	Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
46	Rookie Youth Showmanship	46	Rookie Youth Showmanship
47/48	Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA	47/48	Level 1/Nov. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
49/50	Youth Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA	49/50	Youth Showmanship 13 & Under & NSBA
51/52	Youth Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA	51/52	Youth Showmanship 14-18 & NSBA

FOLLOWING SHOWMANSHIP - 4 JUDGES

53	Amateur Performance Halter Geldings	81	Amateur 3-year-old Mares
54	Youth Performance Halter Geldings	82	Amateur Aged Mares
55	Performance Halter Geldings	83/84	Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
56	Amateur Performance Halter Mares	85	Youth Yearling Mares
57	Youth Performance Halter Mares	86	Youth 2-year-old Mares
58	Performance Halter Mares	87	Youth 3-year-old Mares
59	Am. Performance Halter Stallions	88	Youth Aged Mares
60	Performance Halter Stallions	89/90	Grand & Reserve Youth Mates
61	Amateur Yearling Geldings	91	Yearling Fillies
62	Amateur 2-year-old Geldings	92	2-year-old Mares
63	Amateur 3-year-old Geldings	93	3-year-old Mares
64	Amateur Aged Geldings	94	Aged Mares
65/66	Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings	95/96	Grand & Reserve Mares
67	Youth Yearling Geldings	97	Amateur Yearling Stallions
68	Youth 2-year-old Geldings	98	Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
69	Youth 3-year-old Geldings	99	Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
70	Youth Aged Geldings	100	Amateur Aged Stallions
71/72	Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings	101/102	Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
73	Yearling Geldings	103	Yearling Stallions
74	2-year-old Geldings	104	2-year-old Stallions
75	3-year-old Geldings	105	3-year-old Stallions
76	Aged Geldings	106	Aged Stallions
77/78	Grand & Reserve Geldings	107/108	Grand & Reserve Stallions
79	Amateur Yearling Mares		
80	Amateur 2-year-old Mares		

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 24 (FOLLOWING HALTER) - 4 JUDGES

109	Lead Line	133	Rookie Youth Hunter Under Saddle
110/111	Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	134/135	Novice/Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA
112/113	Small Fry Equitation & NSBA	136/137	13 & Under Youth HUS & NSBA
114/115	L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA	138/139	14-18 Youth HUS & NSBA
116/117	L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA	140/141	Senior HUS & NSBA
118/119	L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA	142	Rookie Amateur Equitation
120/121	L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA	143/144	Novice/Level 1 Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA
122	Rookie Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	145/146	Amateur Equitation & NSBA
123/124	Green/Level 1 Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	147/148	Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
125/126	Level 1/Nov. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	149	Rookie Youth Equitation
127/128	Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	150/151	Novice/Level 1 Youth Equitation & NSBA
129/130	Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	152/153	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
131/132	Jr. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA		

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 25 - 8:00 AM - 4 JUDGES

154/155	Green/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA	188/189	Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
156/157	Novice Am/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA	190/191	Jr. Western Pleasure & NSBA
158/159	Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA	192	Rookie Youth Western Pleasure
160/161	Novice Youth/Level 1 Ranch Riding & NSBA	193/194	Novice/Level 1 YA HUS & NSBA
162/163	Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA	195/196	Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under & NSBA
164/165	Ranch Riding & NSBA	197/198	Youth Western Pleasure 14-18 & NSBA
166	Amateur Reining	199/200	Senior Western Pleasure & NSBA
167	Youth Reining	201	Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
168	Reining	202/203	Level 1/Nov. Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
169/170	Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA	204/205	Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
171/172	Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA	206/207	SelectHorsemanship & NSBA
173/174	L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA	208	Rookie Youth Horsemanship
175/176	L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA	209/210	Novice/Level 1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
177/178	L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA	211/212	Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under & NSBA
179/180	L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA	213/214	Youth Horsemanship 14-18 & NSBA
181/182	Green/Level 1 Western Pleasure & NSBA		
183	Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure		
184/185	Novice/Nov.Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA		
186/187	Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA		

\$300 <u>DON'T MISS!</u> \$300 per horse <u>THE INTERNATIONAL LIVESTOCK SHOW!</u> per horse

Cheap! April 26-29, 2018

Cheap! Fun!

No other fees!! 6 Judges!! Includes Stall!!

Mark Harrell Equine Marketing

C Bar C Expo Center 618-407-3221 <u>www.markharrellequinemarketing.com</u>